PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT8383503

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
DHAIRYA SHRIVASTAVA	06/28/2012
ANSHU PRADHAN	07/11/2012
STEPHEN C. BROWN	06/28/2012
DAVID WALTER GROECHEL	08/06/2012
ROBERT T. ROZBICKI	07/11/2012

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	SOLADIGM, INC.
Street Address:	195 SOUTH MILPITAS BOULEVARD
City:	MILPITAS
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	95035

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	18310443

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (510)663-0920

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 5106631100

Email: assignments@wavsip.com

Correspondent Name: WEAVER AUSTIN VILLENEUVE & SAMPSON LLP

Address Line 1: P.O. BOX 70250

Address Line 4: OAKLAND, CALIFORNIA 94612-0250

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: VIEWP008C10US	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	MARISABEL GARCIA LINARES
SIGNATURE:	/Marisabel Garcia Linares/
DATE SIGNED:	01/16/2024

Total Attachments: 6

source=VIEWP008C10_Signed_Assignment#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 066139 FRAME: 0972

508336311

source=VIEWP008C10_Signed_Assignment#page2.tif
source=VIEWP008C10_Signed_Assignment#page3.tif
source=VIEWP008C10_Signed_Assignment#page4.tif
source=VIEWP008C10_Signed_Assignment#page5.tif
source=VIEWP008C10_Signed_Assignment#page6.tif

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION

Whereas I, an undersigned inventor, have invented certain new and useful improvements as set forth in the patent application entitled:

ONBOARD CONTROLLER FOR MULTISTATE WINDOWS

(Atty. Docket 1	No. SLDMP008C1), (check one)
🔯 whi	which I have executed a U.S. patent application on even date herewith. (Accompanying) ch bears U.S. application No. 13/479,137. (Not accompanying) ch is a U.S. provisional application. (Accompanying)
	d and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby I, an undersigned inventor, hereby:

- Sell, assign and transfer to **Soladigm, Inc.**, a California corporation having a place of business at 195 South Milpitas Boulevard, Milpitas, California 95035 ("ASSIGNEE"), the entire right, title and interest in any and all improvements and inventions disclosed in, applications based upon, and patents granted upon (including foreign patents and the right to claim priority), the above-referenced application.
- 2) Authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue any and all United States Patents resulting from said application or any division, continuation, substitute, renewal, re-examination or reissue thereof to the ASSIGNEE.
- 3) Agree to execute all papers and documents and, entirely at the ASSIGNEE's expense, perform any acts which are reasonably necessary in connection with the prosecution of said application, as well as any derivative applications thereof, foreign applications based thereon, and/or the enforcement of patents resulting from such applications.
- 4) Agree that the terms, covenants and conditions of this assignment shall inure to the benefit of the ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and other legal representatives, and shall be binding upon the inventor, as well as the inventor's heirs, legal representatives and assigns.
- 5) Warrant and represent that I have not entered and will not enter into any assignment, contract, or understanding that conflicts with this assignment.
- 6) Authorize and request my attorney/agent to insert above the application No. in order to assist with recordal of this assignment.

Signed on the date indicated beside my signature.

Page 1 of 4 SLDMP008

1. Inventor Signature Dhairye Shiwas	Kerden tava	es Läisa.	Date: 🔝	48/12
State of California)			
County of <u>Santa Clasea</u>)	SS.		
On <u>C/LS/LL</u> before m personally appeared <u>Dissect</u>	e, <u>W</u> 	lar la 19 Uga landa	Ayist -	
proved to me on the basis of satisfactor, subscribed to the within instrument and his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), ar person(s), or the entity upon behalf of w	y evidence acknowle ad that by l	to be the diged to me his/her/the	that he/she/they ex ir signature(s) on the	ne(s) is/are ecuted the same in a instrument the
I certify under PENALTY OF PERJUR paragraph is true and correct.	Y under th	ne laws of	the State of Californ	ia that the foregoing
WITNESS my hand and official seal.			p	LA MYINT
Signature Product			COMM Notary Pi Santa	A 1950689 z udic California B Clara County Ligures Sep. 2, 2015 f
2. Inventor Signature: Anshu Pradhan	······	••••••••	Date:	
State of Tennessee)	SS.		
County of	<u> </u>			
***************************************)			
County of	e,			, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,
Onbefore m personally appeared	e,		******************************	
Onbefore m personally appeared	y evidence acknowle	to be the	person(s) whose nan e that he/she/they ex ir signature(s) on the	who ne(s) is/are ecuted the same in a instrument the
On	e,y evidence acknowle nd that by l which the p	to be the edged to m his/her/the eerson(s) a	person(s) whose nan e that he/she/they ex ir signature(s) on the cted, executed the in	who ne(s) is/are ecuted the same in a instrument the strument.
On	e,y evidence acknowle nd that by l which the p	to be the edged to m his/her/the eerson(s) a	person(s) whose nan e that he/she/they ex ir signature(s) on the cted, executed the in	who ne(s) is/are ecuted the same in a instrument the strument.
On	e,y evidence acknowle and that by in the p	to be the diged to m his/her/the person(s) a ne laws of	person(s) whose nan e that he/she/they ex ir signature(s) on the cted, executed the in	who ne(s) is/are ecuted the same in a instrument the strument.

2aps 2 of 4

PATENT REEL: 066139 FRAME: 0975

\$LOMP068

. Inventor Signature: _			Date:		
· ·	Dhairya Shrivastava				
State of California)				
)	38.			
County of)				
On	before me,				
personally appeared				***************************************	
				who	
proved to me on the basis subscribed to the within his/her/their authorized a person(s), or the entity up	s of satisfactory evidence instrument and acknowl apacity(ies), and that by	e to be the pe edged to me t his/her/their	rson(s) whos hat he/she/th signature(s)	ey executed the same in on the instrument the	
I certify under PENALT paragraph is true and cor		the laws of th	e State of Ca	lifornia that the foregoin	8
WITNESS my hand and	official seal.				
Signature					
2. Inventor Signature:	Arstin Pradhen	Learning Control	Date:	07/11/2012	
State of Launesser Sale County of Launesser Sale) k.)	SS.			
0.117/1/1.2	DA paiore me Vic	Jania L	. Ask	Manuel	
personally appliated 🔾	and unland	i KALA			
proved to me on the basi subscribed to the within his/has/their authorized of person(s), or the entity a I certify under PENALT	instrument and acknow capacity(ies), and that by pon behalf of which the	ce to be the pe ledged to me y his/her/dheir person(s) act	erson(s) whose that he/sh e/th signature(s) ed, executed W	ney executed the same in on the instrument the the instrument.	
paragraph is true and co-					
Signmure Landing	:30xb-	70 co			
	Page 2 o	194 Toxo	2 8 C 5 2 K W W .	SLDMP008	

3. Inventor Signature: Jack Lower Date: 28 July 2011
State of California)
County of Santa Cleya.
On June 18 1012 before me, Maria Mysat personally appeared Stephan C. Bosson
proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.
Leartify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct.
WITNESS my hand and official scal. SARIA SYINT COMM. #1950689 g Retary Public - Carifornia 2
Signature Signature Signature
4. Inventor Signature: Date:
David Midtor Chapthal
David Walter Groechel State of California)
David Walter Groechel State of California
David Walter Groechel State of California) ss. County of
State of California County of
State of California County of

Page 3 of 4

SCOMP668

3. Inventor Signature			Dat	e;	
	Stephen C. Brown			,	
State of California)				
County of)	S\$.			
Onpersonally appeared	before me,				······································
subscribed to the within his/her/their authorized	sis of satisfactory evide n instrument and acknow capacity(ies), and that upon behalf of which th	nce to be the wledged to r by his/her/th	e person(s) w ne that he/she neir signature	hthey executed (s) on the instru	/are the same in ment the
I certify under PENAL paragraph is true and co	TY OF PERJURY unde	er the laws o	f the State of	California that	the foregoing
WITNESS my hand an	d official seal.				
Signature4. Inventor Signature:			Date	Se/6/	, <u>/ 2</u>
State of California County of 5 and 2		SS.			
On <u>%/6/12</u> personally appeared	before me, David Walter (a	Meda	nyint		;
proved to me on the bas subscribed to the within his/her/their authorized person(s), or the entity to I certify under PENALT	instrument and acknow capacity(ies), and that b upon behalf of which the	vledged to m by his/her/the e person(s) a	ne that he/she eir signature(acted, execute	/they executed to s) on the instrument and the instrument	the same in ment the nt.
paragraph is true and co	rrect.				
WITNESS my hand and	official seal.			MARLA MYINT COMM. #19506 Notary Public - Calif Santa Clara Coun y Comm. Expires Sep.	589 N ornia C sty

5. Inventor Signature:	Date: 3/14/ 11/2012-
Robert 3. Rozbicki	
Massass / Zani VVV	
State of Lennessee (Note)	
() (°) ss.	
County of N. C. O.O.	
	A = A
On The Chick to hefore me, Victoria L	. 44360-
personally appared()	
DONAS TROZUCES	
	was
proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person	m(s) whose name(s) is/agen
subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that	
his/her/theis-authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their sig	
person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted,	
I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the S	tote of California har the foreacting
paragraph is true and correct.	title or reminerate must me onestonis
paragraph is mae and correct.	
WITNESS my hand and official coal	
WITNESS my hand and official seal.	********
	4 of MWW.
	All the Control of th
and the form of the state of th	Managara Milli
Signature / (DRA)	1
	W My Comm. Expires / " ?
	1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1
	All the war to his the
	1410 COM.

Page 4 of 4 SLDMP008

RECORDED: 01/16/2024